UMES (10-20,5-9 MEAC) -vs- Howard (16-13,10-4 MEAC)
03/10/23 at Scope Arena, Norfolk, VA

_II?_ate: 236 %)OF/)I\243 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Sli:::?.Scé)pe Arena, Norfolk, VA UMES 12 22 14 12 60

Referees: Edward Matthews, Tommi Paris, Timothy Green Howard 14 14 13 21 62

UMES 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Lester,Mahogany * 28 4-9 0-1 6-6 3-4 7 3 1 3 0 1 14

04 Bannerman,Ja'la & 28 4-10 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 11

01  Wilson,Cache' * 27 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 9

33 Allen,Lainey & 21 1-2 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 2 5

30 Kennedy,Kiarra * 12  0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 0

05 Thomas,Mya 29 5-11 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 0 0 12

11 Haynes,Zamara 24 3-8 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 4 0 0 7

21  Seawell,Ariana 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 4 0 2

14  Adams,Makayla 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

24  Thomas,Lesley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 8-24 10-13 10-19 29 14 13 15 6 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-5 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

Total 21-53 39.6 % 8-24 33.3% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Howard 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Hudson,Aziah * 40 6-16 3-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 3 15

01  Howell,Destiny o 35 4-17 2-8 1-2 4-0 4 1 1 5 0 1 11

33  Harris,Kaniyah * 40 3-8 1-2 3-4 2-6 8 0 6 2 0 0 10

24  Fort-Davis,Brooklyn o 22 3-9 0-1 3-6 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 9

32  Marsh,Krislyn * 24 2-2 0-0 0-4 4-5 9 3 2 2 1 1 4

05 Steel,Marissa 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 0 6

03  Cooper,Nyla 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

22  Creek,Kaiya 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

25  Miller,Nile 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-63 7-23 9-18 21-23 44 13 12 14 1 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-7 14.29 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-6 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-5 60.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 23-63 36.5% 7-23 30.4 % 9-18 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9

Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMES Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY 09:44
o= REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
09:23 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
o= ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA 09:02
o= REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
08:49 MISS 3PTR by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
o= REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DESTINY

FOUL by BANNERMAN,JA'LA 08:44
08:28 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:06 FOUL by HOWELL,DESTINY
MISS FT by ALLEN,LAINEY 08:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALLEN,LAINEY 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN
07:48 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARSH,KRISLYN
TURNOVER by LESTER,MAHOGANY 07:34
07:34 STEAL by MARSH,KRISLYN
07:23 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSH,KRISLYN
07:15 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WILSON,CACHE' 07:12
07:10 TURNOVER by HARRIS,KANIYAH
STEAL by BANNERMAN,JA'LA 07:10
MISS LAYUP by BANNERMAN,JA'LA(in the paint) 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,AZIAH
FOUL by ALLEN,LAINEY 07:00
07:00 MISS FT by MARSH,KRISLYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:00 MISS FT by MARSH,KRISLYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,MAHOGANY(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KIARRA 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
06:32 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,MAHOGANY --
06:29 FOUL by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by WILSON,CACHE' 06:29
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KIARRA 06:29
SUB IN by THOMAS,MYA 06:29
SUB IN by HAYNES,ZAMARA 06:29
TURNOVER by ALLEN,LAINEY 06:17
06:17 STEAL by HUDSON,AZIAH
06:10 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,AZIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:05 0-7 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,AZIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:05

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:05

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY 06:05

SUB IN by SEAWELL,ARIANA 06:05

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MYA 05:44

REBOUND OFF by SEAWELL,ARIANA --

GOOD LAYUP by SEAWELL,ARIANA(in the paint) 05:40 2-7 H5

05:20 MISS LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)



BLOCK by SEAWELL,ARIANA

BLOCK by SEAWELL,ARIANA
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,MAHOGANY
TURNOVER by HAYNES,ZAMARA

FOUL by SEAWELL,ARIANA

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,ZAMARA
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,ZAMARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MYA(in the paint)

FOUL by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB OUT by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY

REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LAINEY

GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,LAINEY

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,ZAMARA

SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KIARRA

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KIARRA

SUB OUT by LESTER,MAHOGANY
SUB IN by THOMAS,LESLEY
FOUL by ALLEN,LAINEY

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,ZAMARA
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LESLEY
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KIARRA
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MYA
ASSIST by HAYNES,ZAMARA

STEAL by KENNEDY,KIARRA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYNES,ZAMARA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LESLEY

GOOD FT by ALLEN,LAINEY
MISS FT by ALLEN,LAINEY

2-9

2-10

4-10
4-12

6-12
6-14

12-14

H7

H8

H 6
H8

H6
H8

H2

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN

TURNOVER by HARRIS,KANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSH,KRISLYN

GOOD FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,KRISLYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HUDSON,AZIAH

SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY

SUB IN by COOPER,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by MILLER,NILE

MISS FT by MARSH,KRISLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MARSH,KRISLYN

TURNOVER by COOPER,NYLA

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH

FOUL by MARSH,KRISLYN

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN



VISITORS: UMES

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY
SUB IN by ADAMS,MAKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KENNEDY,KIARRA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MYA

BLOCK by ADAMS,MAKAYLA

FOUL by KENNEDY,KIARRA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MYA
SUB IN by WILSON,CACHE'

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CACHE'

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,ZAMARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LESLEY
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,KIARRA

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KIARRA
SUB IN by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
TURNOVER by HAYNES,ZAMARA

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,ZAMARA

SUB OUT by HAYNES,ZAMARA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by LESTER,MAHOGANY
SUB IN by THOMAS,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
ASSIST by WILSON,CACHE'

REBOUND DEF by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,MAHOGANY
GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CACHE'
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CACHE'

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:39 14-14
09:13 14-16
08:57
08:42
08:42
08:11
08:01
08:01
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54 14-17
07:54

07:44
07:34
07:34
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:10
06:51
06:47
06:41

06:24 14-19
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:02 17-19

05:38

05:26

05:20 19-19
05:09

04:46 22-19

H2

H3

H5

H2

V3

SUB OUT by COOPER,NYLA
SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY

FOUL by MARSH,KRISLYN
TURNOVER by MARSH,KRISLYN
FOUL by MILLER,NILE

SUB OUT by MARSH,KRISLYN
SUB IN by CREEK,KAIYA

GOOD LAYUP by CREEK,KAIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,NILE

FOUL by HUDSON,AZIAH
TURNOVER by HUDSON,AZIAH

REBOUND DEF by CREEK,KAIYA
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NILE

GOOD FT by HARRIS,KANIYAH
MISS FT by HARRIS,KANIYAH

STEAL by HOWELL,DESTINY
TURNOVER by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS 3PTR by CREEK,KAIYA
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,AZIAH
TURNOVER by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by CREEK,KAIYA
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,NILE
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH
FOUL by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB OUT by MILLER,NILE

SUB IN by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by CREEK,KAIYA

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY



ASSIST by THOMAS,MYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LESLEY

SUB IN by ADAMS,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by LESTER,MAHOGANY
GOOD FT by LESTER,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MAKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,MAHOGANY

GOOD FT by LESTER,MAHOGANY
GOOD FT by LESTER,MAHOGANY

GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY
ASSIST by THOMAS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,MAHOGANY
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
ASSIST by WILSON,CACHE'

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CACHE'

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,MYA

VISITORS: UMES

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

23-19
24-19

25-19
26-19

26-21
28-21

28-23
31-23

31-26

31-28
34-28

V4
V5

V6
V7

V5
V7

V5
V8

V5

V3
V6

FOUL by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH

FOUL by CREEK,KAIYA
SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by STEEL,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by STEEL,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CREEK,KAIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KANIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,KANIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by STEEL,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEEL,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by STEEL,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KANIYAH

STEAL by HUDSON,AZIAH

HOME TEAM: Howard

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MYA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KIARRA
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,MAHOGANY
MISS JUMPER by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,MAHOGANY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CACHE'

STEAL by ALLEN,LAINEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41

09:23

09:04

08:40
08:40

SUB OUT by STEEL,MARISSA

SUB OUT by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB IN by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by MARSH,KRISLYN

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOWELL,DESTINY



MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CACHE!(in the paint)

FOUL by KENNEDY,KIARRA

GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,LAINEY

GOOII)) LAYUP by BANNERMAN,JA'LA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

BLOCK by ALLEN,LAINEY
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KIARRA

TURNOVER by KENNEDY,KIARRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KIARRA
SUB IN by HAYNES,ZAMARA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,LAINEY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY
SUB IN by SEAWELL,ARIANA

GOOD FT by LESTER,MAHOGANY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LESTER,MAHOGANY (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,ZAMARA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,CACHE'

SUB IN by THOMAS,MYA

TURNOVER by LESTER,MAHOGANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAYNES,ZAMARA

BLOCK by SEAWELL,ARIANA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYA
GOOD 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
ASSIST by THOMAS,MYA

FOUL by LESTER,MAHOGANY

08:32

08:26
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:02

07:37

07:33
07:15
07:15
07:12
07:12
07:02
06:45
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:38
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:06
05:43
05:19
05:19
05:19
04:54
04:48
04:25
04:25
04:14
04:14
03:59
03:36
03:29
03:19
03:19

03:10

02:56

02:52
02:49
02:49
02:49

34-29 V5
36-29 V7
38-29 V9
39-29 V10
40-29 V11
40-31 V9
40-33 V7
43-33 V10

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DESTINY

MISS FT by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY

TURNOVER by HOWELL,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by CREEK,KAIYA

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH

FOUL by MARSH,KRISLYN

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,AZIAH
SUB OUT by MARSH,KRISLYN
SUB IN by STEEL,MARISSA

TURNOVER by STEEL,MARISSA
FOUL by STEEL,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CREEK,KAIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS, KANIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KANIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB IN by MILLER,NILE

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by STEEL,MARISSA
TURNOVER by HOWELL,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KANIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by STEEL,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by STEEL,MARISSA

SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
SUB IN by COOPER,NYLA



SUB OUT by LESTER,MAHOGANY
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,ZAMARA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MYA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,MYA

TURNOVER by HAYNES,ZAMARA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LAINEY

GOOD FT by ALLEN,LAINEY
GOOD FT by ALLEN,LAINEY
SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
SUB OUT by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB IN by WILSON,CACHE'
SUB IN by LESTER,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY

SUB IN by SEAWELL,ARIANA

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,ZAMARA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY
GOOD FT by HAYNES,ZAMARA

VISITORS: UMES

02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:24
02:19
02:04

01:44
01:28
01:03
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:28
00:26
00:26
00:16
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

43-34 V9
43-35 V8
43-38 V5
44-38 V6
45-38 V7
47-38 V9
48-38 V10
48-41 V7

GOOD FT by STEEL,MARISSA
GOOD FT by STEEL,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,NYLA
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,NILE

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NYLA

FOUL by STEEL,MARISSA
SUB OUT by COOPER,NYLA
SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY

SUB OUT by MILLER,NILE

SUB IN by MARSH,KRISLYN
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH

HOME TEAM: Howard

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,MAHOGANY(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,LAINEY

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,ZAMARA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAYNES,ZAMARA
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY
SUB IN by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

09:48
09:30
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:18
08:54

08:32

08:07

07:44
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41

48-42
48-43

48-45

48-48

V6
V5

V3

TURNOVER by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH

SUB OUT by STEEL,MARISSA

SUB IN by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,KANIYAH
GOOD FT by HARRIS,KANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH



SUB IN by SEAWELL,ARIANA 07:41
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CACHE' 07:24 51-48 V3
ASSIST by LESTER,MAHOGANY ==

07:04 MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by SEAWELL,ARIANA 07:04
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CACHE' --
MISS 3PTR by LESTER,MAHOGANY 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:18 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSH,KRISLYN
06:13 51-50 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,KRISLYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA 05:52
= REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
05:39 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYA -
TURNOVER by SEAWELL,ARIANA 05:17
05:17 STEAL by HUDSON,AZIAH
04:57 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KANIYAH
= REBOUND OFF by MARSH,KRISLYN
04:37 TURNOVER by MARSH,KRISLYN
STEAL by LESTER,MAHOGANY 04:37
FOUL by LESTER,MAHOGANY 04:32
TURNOVER by LESTER,MAHOGANY 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by WILSON,CACHE' 04:32
SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA 04:32
SUB IN by HAYNES,ZAMARA 04:32
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY 04:32
SUB OUT by LESTER,MAHOGANY 04:32
SUB IN by WILSON,CACHE' 04:32
04:32 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DESTINY
04:32 51-52 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CACHE' 03:49 54-52 V2
ASSIST by THOMAS,MYA =

03:26 TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
STEAL by ALLEN,LAINEY 03:26
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CACHE!(in the paint) 03:03

== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
02:39 54-55 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,ZAMARA 02:02 56-55 V1
01:43 MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by SEAWELL,ARIANA =
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MYA 01:10
01:10 BLOCK by MARSH,KRISLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
01:04 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DESTINY
FOUL by HAYNES,ZAMARA 01:01
SUB OUT by SEAWELL,ARIANA 01:01
SUB IN by LESTER,MAHOGANY 01:01
01:01 SUB OUT by MARSH,KRISLYN
01:01 SUB IN by STEEL,MARISSA
FOUL by HAYNES,ZAMARA 00:59
00:59 MISS FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:59 56-56 GOOD FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by STEEL,MARISSA
00:59 SUB IN by MARSH,KRISLYN
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 00:44 58-56 V2

ASSIST by WILSON,CACHE' --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MYA
ASSIST by WILSON,CACHE'

FOUL by LESTER,MAHOGANY

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CACHE'

00:44
00:29

00:25
00:16

00:14
00:11

00:11
00:02

00:02
00:02
00:00

58-59

60-59

60-61

60-62

H1

V1

H1

H2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSH,KRISLYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KANIYAH

ASSIST by HOWELL,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH

GOOD FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



